71/- each), consequent upon the conversion of 1,15,000 
Warrants issued at an Issue Price of Rs. 81/- each, to the following persons belonging to the “Non-Promoters/Public Category”, on 
preferential basis, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 69,86,250/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lacs Eighty-Six Thousand 
and Two Hundred Fifty Only) at the rate of Rs. 60.75 (Rupees Sixty and Seventy-Five Paise only) per warrant (being 75% of the 
issue price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity shares in accordance 
with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018: